
CA 5 - C February Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
185

286
895
-150

2
410

4921
1041
4958

6
536

2754
816
3037

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5 - C

February (Only Results)

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
6
50
2

0
6

253
70
194

1
31
271
16
294

CA 5 - C

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
30
29
113
16

0
37
897
240
756

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
78
702
184
744

0
102
820
145
904

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
78
702
184
744

0
102
820
145
904

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



February (Only) Results

Feb-21 Feb-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
0
9

0
2

142
3

141

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
0
9

0
2

142
3

141

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
2
47
18
40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
2
47
18
40

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
19
191
-72

0
73

1314
207
1429

0
65
745
178
759

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
19
191
-72

0
73

1314
207
1429

0
65
745
178
759

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
23
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
43
1
42

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
23
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
43
1
42

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

0
4
54
12
54

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

0
4
54
12
54

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
10
88
10

0
97

1215
362
1096

0
174
532
192
748

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
10
88
10

0
97

1215
362
1096

0
174
532
192
748

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
0
2

0
6

150
3

155

0
9
71
7
80

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
0
2

0
6

150
3

155

0
9
71
7
80

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

0
28
190
44
208

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

0
28
190
44
208

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
56
32
164
30

0
96

1516
106
1594

0
28
426
83
426

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
56
32
164
30

0
96

1516
106
1594

0
28
426
83
426

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
0
22
0

0
0
90
38
53

0
0
11
0
11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
0
22
0

0
0
90
38
53

0
0
11
0
11

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

0
2

584
128
462

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

0
2

584
128
462

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
47
-44

1
24
5
27
4

0
12
1
46
-32

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

217
243
13

1
42
169
155
91

6
155
230
172
232

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

220
290
-31

2
66
174
182
95

6
167
231
218
200

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



February (Only) Results

Feb-20 Feb-21 Feb-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
23
-23

0
0
0
0
1

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
5
0

0
0
4
5
1

1
20
4
5
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
5
0

0
0
4
28
-22

1
20
4
5
20

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
23
-23

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
27
21
7

0
1
22
15
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
21
8

0
1
22
38
-8

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




