MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C February Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	0	2	6
Charter Members	185	410	536
New Members	286	4921	2754
Drops	895	1041	816
Net Growth	-150	4958	3037

February (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
New Clubs	0	0	1
Charter Members	14	6	31
New Members	6	253	271
Drops	50	70	16
Net Growth	2	194	294

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	0	0
Charter Members	30	37
New Members	29	897
Drops	113	240
Net Growth	16	756

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	24	78	102
Cou	China	New Members	5	702	820
n		Drops	162	184	145
		Net Growth	-87	744	904
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	24	78	102
		New Members	5	702	820
		Drops	162	184	145
		Net Growth	-87	744	904

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Feb-21	Feb-22
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 9 0 9	0 2 142 3 141
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 9 0 9	0 2 142 3 141

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
а		Charter Members	5	2
Cou	China	New Members	0	47
n		Drops	20	18
		Net Growth	0	40
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	5	2
		New Members	0	47
		Drops	20	18
		Net Growth	0	40

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	46	73	65
Cou	China	New Members	19	1314	745
n		Drops	191	207	178
		Net Growth	-72	1429	759
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	46	73	65
		New Members	19	1314	745
		Drops	191	207	178
		Net Growth	-72	1429	759

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 5 0	0 0 0	0 0 43
n		Drops Net Growth	23 0	1 -1	1 42
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 23 0	0 0 1 -1	0 0 43 1 42

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2	0 4 54 12 54
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2	0 4 54 12 54

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 50 10	0 97 1215	0 174 532
n		Drops Net Growth	88 10	362 1096	192 748
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 50 10 88 10	0 97 1215 362 1096	0 174 532 192 748

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 1 0 2	0 6 150 3 155	0 9 71 7 80
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 1 0 2	0 6 150 3 155	0 9 71 7 80

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3	0 28 190 44 208
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3	0 28 190 44 208

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	56	96	28
Cou	China	New Members	32	1516	426
n		Drops	164	106	83
		Net Growth	30	1594	426
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	56	96	28
		New Members	32	1516	426
		Drops	164	106	83
		Net Growth	30	1594	426

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
Chin a		New Clubs Charter Members	0	0	0
Cou	China	New Members Drops	0 22	90 38	11 0
n		Net Growth	0	53	11
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	0 8	0 0	0 0
		New Members Drops Net Growth	0 22 0	90 38 53	11 0 11

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 0 40 7	0 2 584 128 462
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 0 40 7	0 2 584 128 462

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	24	12
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5	1
		Drops	47	27	46
		Net Growth	-44	4	-32
303		New Clubs	0	1	6
		Charter Members	9	42	155
	Hong Kong	New Members	217	169	230
	China	Drops	243	155	172
	Масао	Net Growth	13	91	232
Total		New Clubs	0	2	6
		Charter Members	9	66	167
		New Members	220	174	231
		Drops	290	182	218
		Net Growth	-31	95	200

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Feb-20	Feb-21	Feb-22
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0
		Drops	0	23	0
		Net Growth	0	-23	1
303		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20
	Hong Kong	New Members	5	4	4
	China	Drops	5	5	5
	Масао	Net Growth	0	1	19
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	20
		New Members	5	4	4
		Drops	5	28	5
		Net Growth	0	-22	20

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0 1	0 0 23 -23
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 27 21 7	0 1 22 15 15
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 28 21 8	0 1 22 38 -8